G.N. 7082

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 746(2) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that the names of
the undermentioned companies have been struck off the Companies Register, and the companies

dissolved as from the date of the publication of this notice:—

1997799
2171752
2456852
1828443
1831919
1995361
2174289
1189472

2710729
2893697
1284929
2710679
2889521
2452994
2762087
2762106
2770844
1821173
2897146
2770895
1828344
1389106
1088615
2762173
2710763
1999735

ABLE GROUP INVESTMENT LIMITED
ACCESS CHINA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

AH CHAN HENG CULTURE COMMUNICATION CO., LIMITED

AL NOUR TRADING CO., LIMITED
ALED-CN LIGHTING LIMITED

ALPHA MEDIA PRODUCTION LIMITED
Antwerp-Gent Operation (Asia) Co., Limited

BARTON (ASIA) RESOURCE INVESTMENT LIMITED

BEHOMEWARE INDUSTRY COMPANY LIMITED
BEIJING BRIGHT SAILING SHIPPING CO., LIMITED
BERG OLSEN TELECOM LIMITED

BEST MIND TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
BLESSING BRAND TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
BLOSSOM EXPRESS LIMITED

BO FAT TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

BO FOOK TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

BOLONG TRADE AND BUSINESS LIMITED

BORAN TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTION (HK) LIMITED
Breeze International Limited

Bryl Limited

C&G Green Energy (Hong Kong) Company Limited
CHINA HERBS GROUP CO LIMITED
CHINA-AFRICA LOGISTICS COMPANY LIMITED
CHONG SHING TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
CHUANGKEYI TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

COLIN BAKERY MANAGEMENT LIMITED
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1289122
2897135

2770808
2610970
2453415
1529902
2457069
1529981
2106129
2114092
2453453
2889556
2889544
27170849
1187634
2611099
2614711

1525048
2889498
2893720
2889504
2762189
0178336
1997660
2174243
2710717
1998298
0777595
2771084
1998335
2169663
2304323

CS-GZ CORPORATION LIMITED

China Scrap Motor Car Cycling Limited

DELISHENG TRADE AND BUSINESS LIMITED
DING FU FU LIMITED

Dymotech 3D Electronic Technology Co., Limited
Dynasty Glorious International Group Limited

EFEI IMPORT AND EXPORT COMPANY LIMITED
ELEGANT HONG KONG GROUP LIMITED

ELITE BOSSWAY 350 LIMITED

Everest International Partners Limited

Evoking (HK) Trading Limited

FAME BRIGHTEN TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
FAME YORK TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
FANGDECAI CONSULT LIMITED

FAST TEAM INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT LIMITED
FIELD FORTUNE TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

FORTUNE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION TECHNOLOGY CO.,
LIMITED

FRANCE FANTASY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
FULL ON TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

FUN AND JOY (ASIA) LIMITED

FUNG WIDE TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
Flying with Justin Limited

GAINADE ENTERPRISES LIMITED

GARY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

GEA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

GLOBAL MORNING POST COMPANY LIMITED
GLOBAL PACIFIC INC LIMITED

GOEXPO TRAVEL LIMITED

GOLDENTHUMB ANK HK LIMITED

GREEN SMART LIMITED

Global Mingthai (Hong Kong) Limited

Good Health Coaching Centers Limited
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1388381
2889474
2771015
2169928
2710875
1085488
2453537
2762486
2762321
1388766

1388899
2897066

15247917
2893925
1285435
2308727
2174775
2889655
2770664
2174246
1524553
0233493
2889656
2164904
2164529

2771026
1189835
2893705
2893669
2889477
2893779
2771106

HARMONIOUS WORLD PROJECT FOUNDATION LIMITED
HARTUNG INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

HAUMAYR CONSULTING LIMITED

HK Huashengda Sci-Tech Development Co., Limited

HK SHUANGPIN LIGHTING INDUSTRY LIMITED

HK WANII HEALTH FOOD LIMITED

HK YANXITANG GROUP LIMITED

HK YANZHIMENG GROUP CO., LIMITED

HK ZQI INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG AUTREN COMMERCIAL DEPARTMENT HOLDING
(GROUP) LIMITED

HONG KONG AUTREN TRADING (GROUP) LIMITED

HONG KONG CHINESE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL EDUCATION
LIMITED

HONG KONG HAI MA MATTRESS GROUP LIMITED

HONG KONG RED MAPLE LEAF TRADING CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG A-ASHINE INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG DELKA TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG ETERNAL TRADE CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG HENGYU PRINTING LIMITED

HONGKONG KANG HE LIMITED

HONGKONG MILIN INDUSTRY LIMITED

HONGKONG ZHUOCHEN INTERNATIONAL (GROUP) LIMITED
HOTLINE MUSIC LIMITED

HUNG KONG INNOVATION TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

HUXIND ELECTRONICS TECH CO., LIMITED

HYLY (HK) FINANCIAL LEASING CO., LIMITED

Handtech Limited

Healing Bubbles Studio Limited

Hong Kong Dagin Chemical Technology Co., Limited
Hong Kong Dong Ye Xin Zhan (Holdings) Limited
Hong Kong Hesen Trading Limited

Hong Kong Lanhu Trading Limited

Hong Kong Mannaherbs Trading Co., Limited
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2897178

2893769
2770800
2893756
2889627
2762280
2170242
2454143
1284992

0576876
2000237
2614717
2308974
2171913
2614514
2893857
2164703
2710775
2762053
2893643
2171571
2169685
1681941
1529574
2452934
1290697

2771039
2456645
1821082
1189417
2170209
2164654

Hong Kong People Health Chinese Medicine Biotechnology Limited

Hong Kong Qiuri Trading Limited

Hong Kong Yuen Yam Industrial Co., Limited

Hong Kong kaixin biotechnology Limited

HongKong Power Train Shares Co., Limited
Hongchangju Trading Co., Limited

INTERNATIONAL FAR EAST ENTERPRISE LIMITED
IPVG Converge Services Limited

ITALY KANGAROO INTERNATIONAL GROUP COMPANY
LIMITED

JIN DING INDUSTRIES DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
JING YING DEVELOP LIMITED

JIU FENG TRADE CO., LIMITED

IM COMMODITIES LIMITED

JO & MASON LIMITED

JP Wujiang Company Limited

JW Health Management Limited

Jinfu Trading Share Co., Limited

KAM KING TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

KAM LONG TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
KENLI PETROCHEMICAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
KIM INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
KINGHOOD INC LIMITED

KINGS Lighting Technology Co., Limited

KONG WUI CHEMISTRY LIMITED

LIVE WORLD GROUP (HONGKONG) LIMITED

LONGPOWER PROPERTY INVESTMENT DEVELOPMENT
LIMITED

Lexington Trade Group Limited

Lucrative Trading Limited

MA SICONG MUSIC EDUCATION CENTRE LIMITED
MAINBO (H.K.) LIMITED

MAOHE CULTURE DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED

MAQE Limited
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2889653
2454032
2614430

2762234

2770997
2453430
0660064
0871820

2893851
1821194
2762439
2762096
2762178
1997575
0531695
2893771
1991126
2453566
1288907
2897141
1999822
0932069
2710737
2770831
1821560
2171658
2453846
2770812
2762097
2162177
1525122
1684704

MARVEL CHOICE LIMITED
MUTUAL RICH TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

Mark Adrian Thomas Gatward Limited

MasterZport Training & Consultancy Services Limited

NEW LUCKLY BUILDING DECORATE LIMITED
NEW VIEW INCOME CO., LIMITED

NINE SQUARES ENTERPRISES CO., LIMITED
NINGBO BANYAN INDUSTRIAL (H.K.) CO., LIMITED

NOAH ARK CO., LIMITED

Naku Venture Capital Limited

Niusheng Trade Co., Limited

ON INWARD TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
ON YICK TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
Ohmine Hong Kong Co., Limited

PACIFIC WIN HOLDINGS LIMITED

PALACE COLLECTION (CHINA) CULTURE CO., LIMITED

PARADIGM HOLDINGS LIMITED
PRICYFY TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
PROFIT MOST HOLDINGS LIMITED

Perfect World Tourism Investment Co., Limited

QINGDAO ZHONGXINYUAN BUILDING MATERIALS LIMITED
QUANTUM NEW MATERIAL & CHEMICAL INDUSTRY LIMITED

RUIBAITAI TRADE AND BUSINESS LIMITED
RUILIXIN TRADE LIMITED
Rain Development Corporation Limited

SCARPAR GLOBAL LIMITED

SHANGHAI TAIFENG ELECTROMECHANICAL CO., LIMITED

SHENGLONGYI TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

SHIU NIN TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

SHUN TAI TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
SINCEREST EXPRESS COMPANY LIMITED
SMARTLEADING VISION (HONGKONG) LIMITED
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1821492
1991385
2174506
2893822
1685064
2614604
2164502
2770700
2453569
2762172
2893898
1389102
1991188
0777536
0388375
2457258
2614497
2169667
2174240
1682656
2611015
2762090
2710774
2771118
1831959
2889524
2762034

2004087
2174476
2897077
1088614
2308823
2770784

SOMNUS TRADING CO., LIMITED

SPECIAL EFFECTS LIMITED

SPEEDY TOP TRADING LIMITED

SUKI Fashion Co., Limited

SWEET DYNASTY CATERING GROUP LIMITED -THE-
Shenghuayao Co., Limited

Shenzhen Smart Energy Co., Limited

Shunchun Trade Development Co., Limited

SunCloud Tech Limited

TAT ON TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
TAOHONGDA LIMITED

TCP CO., LIMITED

THEASPACES CO., LIMITED

TIME PRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

TONWAY ENTERPRISES LIMITED

TREASURE FIELD TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
Termins Trading Limited

VDA (HK) Limited

VENGALY ASIA (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

Viking Worldwide Limited

Vital Castle Global Limited

WAI CHEUNG TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
WANG KEI TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
WANSI (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

WENZHOU GREAT VALVE LIMITED

WISE ONE BEDDING LIMITED

WORLD BLOCKCHAIN DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE LIMITED

WORLD ENERGY ENTERPRISE CO., LIMITED

WU YA TRADE CO., LIMITED

Western Union International Group Limited

XIN SHENG FA HANDBAGS FACTORY LIMITED
XINZHENG PRECISION MACHINERY CO., LIMITED
XIONGDING TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
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2770827 XIYINGLONG TRADE LIMITED
1990917 XPLORE LIMITED
1285005 XPRESS CONSULTING SERVICES LIMITED
1991061 XYATA LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED
2614288 Xenia Sky Development Limited
2614603 Xingmeichun Co., Limited
1285532 Xinpin (International) Manufacturing Co. Limited
2762089 YAN YUE TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
2762360 YANGSHUO TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
2893826 YT HSING COMPANY LIMITED
2614404 YM HOLDINGS LIMITED
1828538 YONGLI GARMENT ACCESSORIES COMPANY LIMITED
1820938 YOUTEC (HK) CO., LIMITED
1290702 YUAN MAO INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
2770726 YULONG CONSULT LIMITED
1685039 YassU (HongKong) Intelligent Technology Limited
2771077 Yazi Trade Development Co., Limited
2614332 York Sky Creation Limited
1682467 ZHONG CHAO INTERNATIONAL COINS AND BANKNOTE
COLLECTION LIMITED

2304252

9 December 2022
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Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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